Advertisement Script

NUTAN VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL'S

ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, LASALGAON 422 306

Dist: Nashik, Maharashtra. (Grant in-Aid)

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

(I.D. No. PU/NS/ASC/007/1967)

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade College (3.11 CGPA) Best College Award Winner Savitribai Phule Pune University

WANTED

No. 01.	Principal	01	Vacancy Full-Time	Open to All
Sr.	Subject/Post	No of posts	Type of	Nature of post

Note:

- Essential Qualifications: As notified by the UGC Govt. of Maharashtra and Savitribai Phule Pune University Pune (Experience, Age & Pay Scales shall be as per 7th Pay Government resolution dated 8th March 2019 and 10th May 2019 with amendments and additions)
- 2. Candidates should submit their API score record as per the UGC norms.
- 3. The appointment to the said post will be for a tenure of 5 years from the date of appointment or up to attainment of superannuation whichever is earlier as per Govt. of Maharashtra and UGC regulations.
- 4. Pay scales and service conditions shall be according to Govt. of Maharashtra, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and Nutan Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Lasalgaon.
- 5. The said post is subject to the approval by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, UGC and Govt. of Maharashtra regulations.
- 6. Candidates already employed should apply through proper channel.
- 7. The selection process and the appointment to the said post is subject to the judgement/outcome of writ petitions No.12051/2015.
- 8. No TA/DA will be payable to the candidate.
- Only eligible and qualified candidates should apply within One Month from the date of publication of this advertisement giving their complete bio-data/ resume to the General Secretary, Nutan Vidya Prasarak Mandal, Lasalgaon.
- 10. Incomplete and late applications will be rejected
- 11. Reserved category candidate is required to send scanned copy of application and acknowledgement received by college in pdf fromat for information to Reservation Cell, SPPU, Pune by email to **reservation@unipune.ac.in**